ZLC06系列 S 型一体纠偏导正架扩展传感器磁粉张力控
制ZLC06 S Web guide frame & Tension control system
用户使用手册
User Guide
硬件平台：P6#
Hardware platform：P6#
适用型号：Z L C 0 6 系列 S 型 Applicable model：Series Z L C 0 6 model S
软件版本：V3.22 Software version：V3.22

Example 3: dual channel 4A tension control, then the switching power supply power = (30 + 4 x 24 x 2) x 1.5 =
333W, so 350W switching power supply is selected
2 设备安装 Equipment installation
应在没有任何电气连接的前提下进行机械安装，严禁通电状态下进行机械安装。
Mechanical installation shall be carried out without any electrical connection. It is strictly prohibited to
carry out mechanical installation under power on state.
2.1 导正架本体安装 Frame body installation
不带接料台
带接料台
No cutting table              Having cutting table
 产品型号  辊间距 A(mm) 辊长度 B(mm) 托盘长度 C(mm) 安装孔距 D(mm) 最大行程(mm) 据中点最大限幅
ZLC06-200-50
175
200 234
140 ±25 ±30%
   ZLC06-250-50 250 284
ZLC06-300-50
200
300 334 180
±25 ±25%
    ZLC06-350-50 350 384 215
      ZLC06-400-50 400 434 245 ±30 ±30%
ZLC06-450-50 450 484 280
±40 ±40%
    ZLC06-500-50 500 534 315
    ZLC06-550-50 550 584 345
    ZLC06-600-50 600 634 380
导正架底部有 4 个 M8 螺纹安装孔，用于将导正架固定到机械设备上，安装孔间距为 D x
9 / 37
118mm
注：定制产品的外形安装尺寸以图纸为准